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International Energy Conservation Code  
Envelope/Embodied Carbon Subcommittee 

 
    Meeting Agenda 

 
February 8, 2023 

11:00 AM EST to 2:00 PM EST (3 hours) 
 Webex Link  

 
Subcommittee Chair:   Emma Gonzalez-Laders 
Subcommittee Vice Chair:  Bobby Parks 
Secretary:   Ben Rabe 
 
1. Call to order 

2. Meeting Conduct. Staff 

2.1. Identification of Representation/Conflict of Interest  
2.2. ICC Council Policy 7 Committees: Section 5.1.10 Representation of Interests  
2.3. ICC Code of Ethics: ICC advocates commitment to a standard of professional behavior that 

exemplifies the highest ideals and principles of ethical conduct which include integrity, honesty, 
and fairness. As part of this commitment, it is expected that participants shall act with courtesy, 
competence and respect for others.  

3. Administrative updates  
4. Proposal Deliberation; Roll Call with first vote 

 

Proposal  Topic Proponent 
 
Proponent’s email 

RED1-204-22 Table R402.1.2 footnote d Greg Johnson 
gjohnsonconsulting@gmail.com 

RED1-211-22 Crawlspace wall insulation Jay Crandell 
jcrandell@aresconsulting.biz 

RED1-192-22 Knee wall definition Greg Johnson gjohnsonconsulting@gmail.com 
RED1-212-22 Attic knee-wall  Greg Johnson gjohnsonconsulting@gmail.com 
RED1-213-22 Attic knee-wall  Alex Smith asmith@nahb.org 
RED1-235-22 Knee wall component Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com 

RED1-223-22 PI 
Prescriptive air leakage rate 
edit Paul Demers paul.a.demers@maine.gov 

RED1-223-22 
PII Prescriptive air leakage rate 

edit Paul Demers 
paul.a.demers@maine.gov 

RED1-241-22 Prescriptive air leakage rate 
edit 

Michele 
DeFrance 

mdefrance@portlandmaine.gov 

RED1-240-22 
Remove prescriptive air 
leakage rate Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com 

RED1-242-22 
Revise air tightness 
requirements Amy Boyce amy.boyce@imt.org 
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RED1-239-22 
Reduced air leakage 
requirements Anjana Agarwal anjana@theadhocgroup.com 

RED1-214-22 Language change R402.2.5 
Michele 
DeFrance mdefrance@portlandmaine.gov 

RED1-215-22 
Framing factor with steel 
frame u-factor Jay Crandell jcrandell@aresconsulting.biz 

6. Upcoming meetings. February 22 and March 8, 11am to 2pm EST. Tentative agenda for next meeting 

below.   

7. Adjourn.  

 

Tentative Agenda for February 22 Envelope Subcommittee Meeting: 

Proposal  Topic Proponent  
Proponent’s email 

REPCD1-18-
22 

Floor insulation 
question Alisa McMahon mcmahon.gbac@cox.net 

RED1-216-22 Basement walls Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com 

RED1-217-22 Basement walls Alex Smith asmith@nahb.org 

RED1-218-22 Radiant barriers Greg Johnson gjohnsonconsulting@gmail.com 

RED1-219-22 
Component general 
requirements Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com 

IRCED1-6-22 common wall sealing Rob Brooks rob@rtbrooks.com 

RED1-229-22 Common walls Jeremy Wright jeremy@jwrighthomedesign.com 

RED1-183-22 window installation Theresa Weston holtweston88@gmail.com 

RED1-227-22 window insulation Theresa Weston holtweston88@gmail.com 

RED1-232-22 
Fenestration 
modifications Craig Drumheller cdrumheller@wdma.com 

RED1-234-22 
Insulation around 
windows Jay Crandell jcrandell@aresconsulting.biz 

RED1-225-22 Rim joists Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com 

RED1-226-22 Sealed air barrier Alex Smith asmith@nahb.org 

RED1-228-22 Above grade walls Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION BE SURE TO VISIT THE ICC WEBSITE:   
ICC Energy webpage 
Code Change Monograph 
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